PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2636372

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
			lame	Execution Date				
GREGORY H. LAMBR	ECHT			05/29/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	WINE MOSQ	WINE MOSQUITO, LLC						
Street Address:	186 THIRD A	VENUE						
City:	WALTHAM	WALTHAM						
State/Country:		MASSACHUSETTS						
Postal Code:	02451-7525							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 1392		13923	752					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (617)646-8646								
Phone: 6176468000								
Email: jbergantino@wolfgreenfield.com								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: ROBERT E. HUNT								
Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE								
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			W1019.70001US02					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JO-ANN BERGANTINO					
Signature:			/Jo-Ann Bergantino/					
Date:			12/04/2013					
Total Attachments: 1 source=W101970001US02-ASI1-REH#page1.tif								

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 sdemark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE . .

ASSIGNI	MENT OF APPLIC	CATION	Docket Number (Optional)
		00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Whereas, I,Gregory H. La	ambrecht	of Natick, Mas	sachusetts, hereaf
referred to as applicant, hav Preservation	e invented certain nev	v and useful improve	ements in Wine Extraction and
for which an applica Application Number	tion for a United States 12 / 925,972	s Patent was filed or 	Nov. 3, 2010,
for which an applica	tion for a United State	s Patent was execu	ed on, and
Whereas,Wine Mosquito,	LLC	of Waltham, Mass	achusetts herein referred
"assignee" whose post office	address is 186 Thir	d Avenue	is c
sirous of acquiring the entire	right, title and interes	t in the same;	
Now, therefore, in considera	tion of the sum of $_$ O	nedollars (\$	1.00), the receipt whereof is a
knowledged, and other good	l and valuable conside	eration, I, the applica	ant, by these presents do sell, assi
and transfer unto said assigr	nee the full and exclus	ive right to the said i	nvention in the United States and
entire right, title and interest i	n and to any and all Pa	atents which may be	granted therefor in the United Stat
I hereby authorize and requ	est the Commissioner	of Patents and Tra	demarks to issue said United Stat
Patent to said assignee, of the	ne entire right, title, an	d interest in and to t	he same, for his sole use and beho
and for the use and behoof c	f his legal representat	ives, to the full end	of the term for which said Patent m
be granted, as fully and entir	ely as the same would	I have been held by	me had this assignment and sale r
been made.			
Executed this 29th	day of	Мау	, <u>492012</u> ,
atBoston, Massachusetts			- AD-
State of County of Before me personally appe and acknowledged the foreg day of, 19	_) ared said oing instrument to be h	is free act and deed	(Signature)
Seal			

comments on the amount of time you are required to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 031714 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 12/04/2013